ORDER: ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE FOR
BUILDING NUMBER FOUR OF THE LAFAYETTE COUNTY
BUSINESS CENTER

Motion was made by Kevin Frye. duly seconded by Mike Roberts. to accept
change order number one for building number four of the Lafayetie County Business
Center.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye. voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby. voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard. voted yes
Supervisor Chad MclLarty. voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote. President Busby. declared the motion carried, this the 2™ day of
July. 2018.

Bﬂ;}( Pres1den Sherry Wa\-k’ ancery Clerk
f Supervisors,



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATICN: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Lafayette County, Mississippi Business Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

Center

CR 406 Date: March 8, 2018 Date: June 27, 2018

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Mawme and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio Century Construction Group

300 North Lamar Boulevard 1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102 705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Oxford, Mississippi 38653 Tupele, Mississippi 38801

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adfustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Layout change to Building #4 which replaced the WIN Job Center tenant layout with the Health Department layout. (Price

excludes all HVAC changes which are to be re-deisgned and value engineered for a future change order request.)

Total increase of: $130,206.00

The original Contract Sutn was § 7.878,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 7.878.000.0¢

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 130,206.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 8,008.206.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantiai Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Qrder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio Century Construction Group Lafayette County, Mississippi
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ﬁrRA TORYEFirm name) QWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Colin Maloney, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
6/28/18
DATE DATE DATE

Zo® Lo L

AJA Document G701™ = 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 13:32:56 on 06/27/2018 under Crder No. 0331424249 which expires on 08/28/2018, and s not for resale.
Usar Notes: {3B9ADAZE)



June 12, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: COR #2 - WCPR #]

Century Construction was provided a layout change to Building #4 which replaces the WIN Job
Center tenant layout with the Health Department layout. We have carefully put together pricing
associated with this change.

Total $ 130,206.00

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this change. Price excludes all HVAC changes
which are to be re-designed and value engineered for a future Change Order Request.

PPEOYeE | per an agreement with Jason Lee, Century is waiving the request
for additional days are good with the redlining above.
ICM - BCE

Sincerely,

Y

Jay Files
Project Manager / MEP Coordinator

705 Robert E. Lee Drive » Post Office Box 1366 ¢ Tupelo, MS 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331  Facsimile: 662 842-7059
www.centurycr.com




Change Order Request
(COR)

PROJECT: Lafayette Business Center DATE: 05/28/18
CENTUB[IJ PROJECT NO. 1613
canstruction
Change Order Request 002 TITLE: WCPR#1 - Changes to Alternate #2 / Building 4 REV NO. 1
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Interior layout changed exterior and interior design of the buiiding.
EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications:
Lentury Subcontractor
item Laber Materiat (44 SC
Ne. Destription Qry | uom | unit$ Total $ Unit$ Total $ Units Total § Total Total
PR R e e o = o L - PR A s N
1 |Century Construction 0.00 0.00
Dumpster, Rough Clean, Final Clean,
Equipment, Fuel 3,584.00 2,748.00] €,332.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
2 |EMB Quality Masonry 1,276.59 9.00 1,276.59
0.00 0,00
2 [Meteil Cabinets 10,600.00 0.00 10,500.00
0.00 0.00
3 |maloney Glass & Door 0.00 0.00
Glass {615.00})| 0.00 {£15.00}
Door and Hardware 15,405.00 0.00 15,408.00
Divisicn 10 2,935.00 0.60 1,635.00
0.00 0.60
4 |Acoustics and Specialties 7,038.00 0.00 7.038.00
0.00 0.00
5 |JKC Construction 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
8.00 0.00
6 |Acy Mechanical - PLUMBING ONLY 30,541.00 0.00 30,541.00
000 0,00
7  |Doss Electric 4,760.00 0.00 29,760.00
0.00 0.00
8  [Century Construction 0.00 0.00
\nstall 12 added doors and hardware 2,380.00 2,380.00 0.00
£.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
: DL I T (L T T N |
SUB-TOTALS 5,964.00 2,748.00 101,944.59l 8,712;0_2_ 101,944.59
= — e —
Tatal CC $8,712.00) -
Total SC $101,944.59
Labor Burden 28.2% $1,681.85
Sales Tax 3.5% $4,557.20
P&P Bond 1% 51,302.06
Builder's Risk 0.1022% $133.07
Permit Cost 0.0% $0.00
Insurance: 0.22% $286.45
O8&P on CC Total 16,0%; $1,393.82
Q&P on SC Total 10.0% $10,194.45
TOTALLCD $ 130,206

PREPARED BY:
Jay Files

APPROVED BY:

Century Censtruction
Date:

Date:




